
Official�Box�Score���Final

Miami��Fla���at�Clemson

�/��/�����at�Doug�Kingsmore�Stad���Clemson��S�C��

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Miami��Fla�� � � � � � � � � �

�

�� � �

Clemson � � � � � � � � X

�

� � �

Win��NELSON������ Loss��COATS������ Save��LeGUERNIC����

Miami��Fla�����������������ACC��

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

� �OGDEN

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���CUVET

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���SOSA

C

� � � � � � � � � �

� �WILLIAMS

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

���WEST

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���ALVAREZ

DH

� � � � � � � � � �

� �SHEAHAN

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

���DUBOVIK

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

���F��PERALTA

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

���HUGUS��PH� � � � � � � � � � �

� �EVANS

P

� � � � � � � � � �

���DORN��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���COATS��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���DURSO��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���LOFGREN��P� � � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � �� � � �� �� � � �

BATTING

�B��SOSA���������off�SHARMAN���off�NELSON���ALVAREZ��������off�SHARMAN���off

NELSON���PERALTA������off�NELSON��

TB��SOSA����ALVAREZ����PERALTA������Out�RBI��SOSA��WILLIAMS� KL��SOSA�

ALVAREZ��HUGUS�

Team�RISP�������

BASERUNNING

SB��OGDEN������DUBOVIK����� CS��SOSA������WILLIAMS������DUBOVIK����� PO�

DUBOVIK�

FIELDING

DP�����OGDEN��CUVET��WEST��

Clemson���������������ACC��

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

� �CRIGHTON

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

���SAVOIE

C

� � � � � � �� � � �

� �JARRELL

DH

� � � � � � � � � �

� �McCLADDIE

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���DILLARD

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �DALLEY

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

���GAFFNEY

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �LICHTENBERGE

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

� �CLAVON

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

���SHARMAN

P

� � � � � � � � � �

���SIMPSON��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���NELSON��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���LeGUERNIC��P� � � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � � � � � �� �� � �

BATTING

�B��McCLADDIE������off�EVANS��

HR��SAVOIE��������st����out��RBI�off�EVANS���McCLADDIE���������th����out��RBI�off

EVANS����th����out��RBI�off�COATS�

TB��SAVOIE����McCLADDIE�������Out�RBI��McCLADDIE� SH��LICHTENBERGE� SF�

CLAVON� HBP��DILLARD������LICHTENBERGE������CLAVON����� GDP��CRIGHTON�

KL��SAVOIE��JARRELL�

Team�RISP������

FIELDING

DP�����SAVOIE��DILLARD����LICHTENBERGE��

MIA

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

� �EVANS ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

���DORN ��� � � � � � � � �� �

�� COATS��L� ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���DURSO ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���LOFGREN ��� � � � � � � � � �

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

HB��EVANS������DORN������COATS����� SFA��EVANS� Inher��Rnrs��LOFGREN��/��

GO�FO��EVANS������DORN������COATS������DURSO������LOFGREN�����

CU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

���SHARMAN ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

���SIMPSON ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

��NELSON��W� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

�� LeGUERNIC��S� ��� � � � � � � � �� �

Totals ��� �� � � � �� �� �� ��� ��

Inher��Rnrs��NELSON��/��

GO�FO��SHARMAN������SIMPSON������NELSON������LeGUERNIC�����

Umpires��HP��Travis�Godec���B��Dane�Poncsak���B��Mike�Mazza���B��Linus�Baker�

First�Pitch�������PM��Duration������

Attendance������



THIS

INNING R H E L

MIA � � � �

CU � � � �

Play�By�Play��Full����Final

Miami��Fla���at�Clemson

�/��/�����at�Doug�Kingsmore�Stad���Clemson��S�C��

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Miami��Fla�� � � � � � � � � �

�

�� � �

Clemson � � � � � � � � X

�

� � �

Miami��Fla���starters�

�/�b/OGDEN����/�b/CUVET����/c/SOSA���/rf/WILLIAMS����/�b/WEST����/dh/ALVAREZ���/ss/SHEAHAN����/lf/DUBOVIK����/cf/F��PERALTA�

�/p/EVANS�

Clemson�starters�

�/lf/CRIGHTON����/c/SAVOIE���/dh/JARRELL���/�b/McCLADDIE����/�b/DILLARD���/rf/DALLEY����/�b/GAFFNEY���/ss/LICHTENBERGE�

�/cf/CLAVON����/p/SHARMAN�

�st�Inning

Top�of��st���MIA�batting

OGDEN�singled�to�right�field������BK��

CUVET�struck�out�swinging������BSFS��

OGDEN�stole�second�

SOSA�struck�out�looking������KSFK��

WILLIAMS�singled�up�the�middle��RBI��������OGDEN�scored�

WILLIAMS�out�at�second�c�to��b��caught�stealing�

Bottom�of��st���CU�batting

CRIGHTON�singled�up�the�middle������B��

SAVOIE�homered�to�left�field����RBI������KBB���CRIGHTON�scored�

JARRELL�struck�out�looking������FBBSBFK��

McCLADDIE�doubled�to�right�center�������

DILLARD�flied�out�to�rf������KBSB���McCLADDIE�advanced�to�third�

DALLEY�flied�out�to�rf�������

�nd�Inning

Top�of��nd���MIA�batting

WEST�grounded�out�to��b�unassisted������SFFB��

ALVAREZ�struck�out�looking������BFKFK��

SHEAHAN�struck�out�swinging������BKSS��

Bottom�of��nd���CU�batting

GAFFNEY�lined�out�to�lf������KBFB��



THIS

INNING R H E L

MIA � � � �

CU � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

MIA � � � �

CU � � � �

LICHTENBERGE�hit�by�pitch������K��

CLAVON�flied�out�to�cf�������

LICHTENBERGE�advanced�to�second�on�a�throwing�error�by�p��failed�pickoff�attempt��advanced�to�third�on�the

error�

CRIGHTON�fouled�out�to�rf������FB��

�rd�Inning

Top�of��rd���MIA�batting

DUBOVIK�singled�through�the�right�side�������

DUBOVIK�out�at�second�p�to��b�to�ss��caught�stealing��picked�off�

F��PERALTA�grounded�out�to��b������KBBBFFF��

OGDEN�singled�through�the�right�side������B��

CUVET�struck�out�swinging������KSS��

Bottom�of��rd���CU�batting

SAVOIE�flied�out�to�lf������KB��

JARRELL�flied�out�to�lf�������

McCLADDIE�grounded�out�to��b������FBFFBFB��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���MIA�batting

SOSA�doubled�down�the��b�line������BB��

WILLIAMS�walked������BBBB��

WEST�struck�out�swinging������KFS��

ALVAREZ�doubled�to�right�center��RBI��������WILLIAMS�advanced�to�third��SOSA�scored�

SHEAHAN�singled�through�the�left�side��RBI������BK���ALVAREZ�advanced�to�third��WILLIAMS�scored�

DUBOVIK�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�to�second�base��RBI������BBSS���SHEAHAN�advanced�to�second�on�a

fielding�error�by��b��advanced�to�third�on�the�error��ALVAREZ�scored�

DUBOVIK�stole�second�

F��PERALTA�walked������BKSBBFB��

OGDEN�lined�into�double�play�ss�to��b������FB���DUBOVIK�out�on�the�play�

Bottom�of��th���CU�batting

DILLARD�reached�on�a�dropped�fly�by��b��advanced�to�second�on�the�error������KBB��

DALLEY�singled�through�the�left�side��������DILLARD�advanced�to�third�



THIS

INNING R H E L

MIA � � � �

CU � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

MIA � � � �

CU � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

MIA � � � �

GAFFNEY�singled�through�the�left�side��RBI������BBBKF���DALLEY�advanced�to�second��DILLARD�scored�

unearned�

LICHTENBERGE�grounded�out�to��b��SAC��bunt��������GAFFNEY�advanced�to�second��DALLEY�advanced�to�third�

CLAVON�flied�out�to�cf��SF��RBI������FF���DALLEY�scored��unearned�

CRIGHTON�out�at�first��b�to�p������BK��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���MIA�batting

SIMPSON�to�p�for�SHARMAN�

CUVET�grounded�out�to�ss������BBFBF��

SOSA�walked������KBKBBFB��

WILLIAMS�struck�out�swinging������BFBFBKK���SOSA�out�at�second�c�to��b��caught�stealing�

Bottom�of��th���CU�batting

SAVOIE�struck�out�looking������BFSBK��

JARRELL�walked������BBKBFB��

McCLADDIE�homered�to�left�center����RBI������B���JARRELL�scored�

DILLARD�struck�out�swinging������KBFS��

DALLEY�flied�out�to�cf������SKFF��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���MIA�batting

WEST�flied�out�to�cf������KB��

ALVAREZ�grounded�out�to��b�������

SHEAHAN�grounded�out�to��b������BBKKB��

Bottom�of��th���CU�batting

DORN�to�p�for�EVANS�

GAFFNEY�out�at�first��b�to�p������KBBF��

LICHTENBERGE�out�at�first��b�to�p������KBBFB��

CLAVON�hit�by�pitch�������

CLAVON�advanced�to�second�on�a�throwing�error�by�p��failed�pickoff�attempt��advanced�to�third�on�the�error�

CRIGHTON�grounded�out�to��b������BFF��



THIS

INNING R H E L

CU � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

MIA � � � �

CU � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

MIA � � � �

CU � � � �

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���MIA�batting

DUBOVIK�singled�to�pitcher������BBKFB��

NELSON�to�p�for�SIMPSON�

F��PERALTA�doubled�down�the�lf�line������BFFFF���DUBOVIK�advanced�to�third�

OGDEN�grounded�out�to�ss��RBI������BK���F��PERALTA�advanced�to�third��DUBOVIK�scored�

CUVET�grounded�out�to�ss������B���F��PERALTA�no�advance�

SOSA�doubled�to�right�center��RBI������B���F��PERALTA�scored�

WILLIAMS�out�at�first�p�to��b�to��b������B��

Bottom�of��th���CU�batting

COATS�to�p�for�DORN�

SAVOIE�lined�out�to��b������B��

JARRELL�grounded�out�to�ss������BBF��

McCLADDIE�homered�to�left�field��RBI�������

DILLARD�hit�by�pitch�������

DALLEY�struck�out�swinging������FBFS��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���MIA�batting

WEST�grounded�out�to��b������KFFB��

ALVAREZ�doubled�down�the�lf�line�������

SHEAHAN�struck�out�swinging������KSS��

DUBOVIK�struck�out�swinging������BFFS��

Bottom�of��th���CU�batting

DURSO�to�p�for�COATS�

GAFFNEY�flied�out�to�cf������KB��

LICHTENBERGE�singled�to�center�field������KSBB��

CLAVON�walked������BFBBB���LICHTENBERGE�advanced�to�second�

LOFGREN�to�p�for�DURSO�

CRIGHTON�grounded�into�double�play��b�to��b�to��b������F���CLAVON�out�on�the�play�



THIS

INNING R H E L

MIA � � � �

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���MIA�batting

LeGUERNIC�to�p�for�NELSON�

HUGUS�pinch�hit�for�F��PERALTA�

HUGUS�struck�out�looking������KFK��

OGDEN�flied�out�to�rf������BKSB��

CUVET�popped�up�to�ss������FF��



Scoring�Innings���Final

Miami��Fla���at�Clemson

�/��/�����at�Doug�Kingsmore�Stad���Clemson��S�C��

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Miami��Fla�� � � � � � � � � �

�

�� � �

Clemson � � � � � � � � X

�

� � �

Miami��Fla���starters�

�/�b/OGDEN����/�b/CUVET����/c/SOSA���/rf/WILLIAMS����/�b/WEST����/dh/ALVAREZ���/ss/SHEAHAN����/lf/DUBOVIK����/cf/F��PERALTA�

�/p/EVANS�

Clemson�starters�

�/lf/CRIGHTON����/c/SAVOIE���/dh/JARRELL���/�b/McCLADDIE����/�b/DILLARD���/rf/DALLEY����/�b/GAFFNEY���/ss/LICHTENBERGE�

�/cf/CLAVON����/p/SHARMAN�

Top�of��st���MIA�batting

OGDEN�singled�to�right�field������BK��

CUVET�struck�out�swinging������BSFS��

OGDEN�stole�second�

SOSA�struck�out�looking������KSFK��

WILLIAMS�singled�up�the�middle��RBI��������OGDEN�scored�

WILLIAMS�out�at�second�c�to��b��caught�stealing�

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��st���CU�batting

CRIGHTON�singled�up�the�middle������B��

SAVOIE�homered�to�left�field����RBI������KBB���CRIGHTON�scored�

JARRELL�struck�out�looking������FBBSBFK��

McCLADDIE�doubled�to�right�center�������

DILLARD�flied�out�to�rf������KBSB���McCLADDIE�advanced�to�third�

DALLEY�flied�out�to�rf�������

��R����H����E����LOB�

Top�of��th���MIA�batting

SOSA�doubled�down�the��b�line������BB��

WILLIAMS�walked������BBBB��

WEST�struck�out�swinging������KFS��

ALVAREZ�doubled�to�right�center��RBI��������WILLIAMS�advanced�to�third��SOSA�scored�

SHEAHAN�singled�through�the�left�side��RBI������BK���ALVAREZ�advanced�to�third��WILLIAMS�scored�

DUBOVIK�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�to�second�base��RBI������BBSS���SHEAHAN�advanced�to�second�on�a�fielding�error�by��b��advanced

to�third�on�the�error��ALVAREZ�scored�

DUBOVIK�stole�second�

F��PERALTA�walked������BKSBBFB��

OGDEN�lined�into�double�play�ss�to��b������FB���DUBOVIK�out�on�the�play�



��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��th���CU�batting

DILLARD�reached�on�a�dropped�fly�by��b��advanced�to�second�on�the�error������KBB��

DALLEY�singled�through�the�left�side��������DILLARD�advanced�to�third�

GAFFNEY�singled�through�the�left�side��RBI������BBBKF���DALLEY�advanced�to�second��DILLARD�scored��unearned�

LICHTENBERGE�grounded�out�to��b��SAC��bunt��������GAFFNEY�advanced�to�second��DALLEY�advanced�to�third�

CLAVON�flied�out�to�cf��SF��RBI������FF���DALLEY�scored��unearned�

CRIGHTON�out�at�first��b�to�p������BK��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��th���CU�batting

SAVOIE�struck�out�looking������BFSBK��

JARRELL�walked������BBKBFB��

McCLADDIE�homered�to�left�center����RBI������B���JARRELL�scored�

DILLARD�struck�out�swinging������KBFS��

DALLEY�flied�out�to�cf������SKFF��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Top�of��th���MIA�batting

DUBOVIK�singled�to�pitcher������BBKFB��

NELSON�to�p�for�SIMPSON�

F��PERALTA�doubled�down�the�lf�line������BFFFF���DUBOVIK�advanced�to�third�

OGDEN�grounded�out�to�ss��RBI������BK���F��PERALTA�advanced�to�third��DUBOVIK�scored�

CUVET�grounded�out�to�ss������B���F��PERALTA�no�advance�

SOSA�doubled�to�right�center��RBI������B���F��PERALTA�scored�

WILLIAMS�out�at�first�p�to��b�to��b������B��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��th���CU�batting

COATS�to�p�for�DORN�

SAVOIE�lined�out�to��b������B��

JARRELL�grounded�out�to�ss������BBF��

McCLADDIE�homered�to�left�field��RBI�������

DILLARD�hit�by�pitch�������

DALLEY�struck�out�swinging������FBFS��

��R����H����E����LOB�



Miami��Fla���at�Clemson

�/��/�����at�Doug�Kingsmore�Stad���Clemson��S�C��

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Miami��Fla�� � � � � � � � � �

�

�� � �

Clemson � � � � � � � � X

�

� � �

MIAMI��FLA���SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � � � � AB R H RBI

� #��Jake�Ogden �b � � � �

� #���Daniel�Cuvet �b � � � �

� #���Alex�Sosa c � � � �

� #��Derek�Williams rf � � � �

� #���Brylan�West �b � � � �

� #���Alonzo�Alvarez dh � � � �

� #��Vance�Sheahan ss � � � �

� #���Dylan�Dubovik lf � � � �

� #���Jackson�Hugus

#���Fabio�Peralta

ph �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Totals �� � �� �

Runs � � � � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � � � � ��

Errors � � � � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � � � � �

MIA

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

� �EVANS ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

���DORN ��� � � � � � � � �� �

�� COATS��L� ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���DURSO ��� � � � � � � � �� �

���LOFGREN ��� � � � � � � � � �

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

HB��EVANS������DORN������COATS����� SFA��EVANS� Inher��Rnrs��LOFGREN��/��

GO�FO��EVANS������DORN������COATS������DURSO������LOFGREN�����

�B�SB� �BRS DP���

�

G�

�RBI

�

F�

�

K

�

K

�

G�

�

G�

�

P�

�

KL

�

�B� BBOUT

�

�B�

�RBI

�BMI

�RBI

OUT

�

BB K

�

�����

�

G�U

�

K

�

F�

�

G�

�

KL

�

�B�

�RBI

G�

�

�B LL

K

�

�B LS

�RBI

E

G�

�

K

�

�BRSOUT

�

FC�

�RBI

SB�DP

�

�B� K

�

G�

�

BB
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CLEMSON�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � � � � AB R H RBI

� #��Jack�Crighton lf � � � �

� #���Nate�Savoie c � � � �

� #��Jacob�Jarrell dh � � � �

� #��Tryston�McCladdie �b � � � �

� #���Jay�Dillard �b � � � �

� #��Ty�Dalley rf � � � �

� #���Luke�Gaffney �b � � � �

� #��Tyler�Lichtenberger ss � � � �

� #��Bryce�Clavon cf � � � �

Totals �� � � �

Runs � � � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � � � �

Errors � � � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � � � �

CU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

���SHARMAN ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

���SIMPSON ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

��NELSON��W� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

�� LeGUERNIC��S� ��� � � � � � � � �� �

Totals ��� �� � � � �� �� �� ��� ��

Inher��Rnrs��NELSON��/��
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